

Guide to the University of Nevada, Las Vegas Graduate Student Association Photographs

This finding aid was created by UNLV Special Collections and Archives staff. This copy was published on March 29, 2022. Please contact special.collections@unlv.edu for questions regarding this collection.

Persistent URL for this finding aid: http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f18946

© 2022 The Regents of the University of Nevada. All rights reserved.

University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.

Box 457010 4505 S. Maryland Parkway Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-7010 <u>special.collections@unlv.edu</u>

Table of Contents

Summary Information	3
Historical Background	
Scope and Contents Note	4
Arrangement	4
Administrative Information	4
Names and Subjects	5

Summary Information

Repository :	University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.
Creator:	University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Graduate Student Association (1980-2003)
Title:	University of Nevada, Las Vegas Graduate Student Association Photographs
ID:	UA-00094
Date [inclusive]:	approximately 1980 to 1983
Physical Description:	0.65 Cubic Feet (1 box)
Physical Description:	0.54 Linear Feet
Language of the Material:	English
Abstract:	The University of Nevada, Las Vegas Graduate Student Association Photographs consist of photographs documenting the Graduate Student Association's elections, activities, and events from approximately 1980 to 1983. The collection includes color prints and polaroid photographs from art auctions, award ceremonies, picnic activities, and holiday events.

Preferred Citation

University of Nevada, Las Vegas Graduate Student Association Photographs, approximately 1980-1983. UA-00094. Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Las Vegas, Nevada.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Historical Background

The Graduate Student Association (GSA) of University of Nevada, Las Vegas was founded on November 6, 1980 to assist academic goals of graduate students. The name was officially changed to the Graduate & Professional Student Association (GPSA) on January 30, 2003. The Graduate & Professional Student Association serves currently enrolled graduate and professional students, supporting academic endeavors, financial support, and fellowships. Source: "About" University of Nevada, Las Vegas Graduate & Professional Student Association. https://www.unlv.edu/gpsa/about (accessed September 09, 2019).

^ Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents Note

The University of Nevada, Las Vegas Graduate Student Association Photographs consist of photographs documenting the Graduate Student Association's elections, activities, and events from approximately 1980 to 1983. The collection includes color prints and polaroid photographs from art auctions, award ceremonies, picnic activities, and holiday events. Some album pages contain written captions to briefly explain activity in the photographs

^ Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement

Materials remain in original order.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Access Note

Collection is open for research.

Publication Rights

Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other rights. See <u>Reproductions</u> <u>and Use</u> on the UNLV Special Collections and Archives website for more information about reproductions and permissions to publish.

Acquisition Note

Materials were donated in 2019 by University of Nevada, Las Vegas; accession number 2019-081.

Processing Note

In 2019, as part of an archival backlog elimination project, Chriziel Childers rehoused, wrote the finding aid, and entered the data into ArchiveSpace.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Names and Subjects

- photographs
- Student activities
- Graduate students
- University of Nevada, Las Vegas -- History